

# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/03/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

_	is certificate does not confer rights to	the	certi	ificate holder in lieu of si	contac					
PRODUCER				NAME: AWADON, SERVIN EN						
Diablo Valley Insurance Agency, Inc.				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):						
185 Lennon Ln Ste 200				E-MAIL ADDRES						
Walnut Creek CA 945982549				11001				24082		
Walnut Creek CA 945982549  INSURED				INSURER B:						
11450	Child's Play Therapy Services	s Po			INSURER C :					
	3400 Mt Diablo Blvd Ste 200	٥, . ٥			INSURE					
					INSURER E :					
Lafayette CA 94549				INSURER F :						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 0387495514										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.						VHICH THIS				
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
2111	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR								200	
	X Businessowners							THE MICE OF LEGISLATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	150	
Α	240	Х		BZS62767543		04/01/2022	04/01/2023		200	0000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								400	
	X POLICY X PRO- X LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	400	0000
	OTHER:							\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	200	0000
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
Α	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY			BZS62767543		04/01/2022	04/01/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE \$		
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					W.		(Per accident)	_	
			_					\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$		
	DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION	_	_					PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PATNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?  N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$					
		N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$		
	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$		
_	DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS BEIOW									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
7.50					0.111					
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	CELLATION				
	Christina Gallo Child's Play Therapy Service:	s, Pc			ACC	EXPIRATION	N DATE THI TH THE POLIC	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE LY PROVISIONS.		
3687 Mt Diablo Blvd  Lafayette CA 94549				Colo						



# **Healthcare Professional Liability**

### LIBERTY INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS INC.

(A Stock Insurance Company, hereinafter the "Company")

### ENDORSEMENT NO. [ 01 ]

Effective Date:	06/03/2022							
Policy Number:	AHY-816490007	AHY-816490007						
Issued To:	Child's Play The	erapy Serv	ices, P.C.					
THIS E	NDORSEMENT CHA	NGES THE	POLICY. PLEAS	SE R	EAD IT CARE	FULLY.		
	ADDITION	IAL INSU	RED ENDORS	SEM	ENT			
This endorsement app	olies to:							
Professiona	Professional Liability Coverage Part Only Premium \$ Additional Premium					Additional Premium		
General Lia	General Liability Coverage Part Only Premium \$ Additional Premium							
_X_ Professiona	al Liability and Genera	Liability Co	overage Parts	$\boxtimes$	\$ 0.00	Additional Premium		
In consideration of the premium charged, any Designated Entity shown in the Schedule below shall be include as an additional Insured, but only as respects claims arising out of the sole negligence of the individual or ent specified in the PERSONS INSURED Section of the policy.  Designated Entity Schedule								
	NAME				ADDRESS			
Mount Diablo Unifi Coverage)	ed School District	(PL/GL	1936 Carlotta [	Orive	Concord CA 9	)4519 		
Coverage)								

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE POLICY REMAIN UNCHANGED.

MEMORANDUM OF INSURANCE	Date Issued 12/13/2022
Producer  Association Member Benefits Advisors, LLC. In CA dba Assn. Member Benefits & Insurance Agency P.O. Box 14576 Des Moines, IA 50306-3576 1-800-375-2764  Insured	This memorandum is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder. This memorandum does not amend, extend or alter the coverages afforded by the Certificate listed below.  Company Affording Coverage  Liberty Insurance Underwriters Inc.
Child's Play Therapy Services, P.C. Suite 100 3687 Mount Diablo Boulevard Lafayette, CA 94549	

This is to certify that the Certificate listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this memorandum may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the Certificate described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such Certificate. The limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

The Memorandum of Insurance and verification of payment are your evidence of coverage. No coverage is afforded unless the premium

is successfully paid in full.

Type of Insurance	Certificate Number	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Limits		
Professional Liability and General Liability OccupThp Fm Occupational Therapist	AHY-816490008	02/03/2023	02/03/2024	Per Incident/ Occurrence Annual Aggregate	\$2,000,000 \$4,000,000	

Memorandum Holder is added as an additional insured, but only as respects to claims arising out of the sole negligence of the Named Insured subject to the terms and provision of the policy.

Coverage includes General Liability for Occurrences at 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519 arising out of the sole negligence of the Named Insured.

#### Memorandum Holder:

Mount Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord CA 94519 Should the above described Certificate be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the Memorandum Holder named to the left, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company, its agents or representatives.

Authorized Representative Brad J. Feller

Bul J. Feller



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/09/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

001.111.0000 111.1100						
PRODUCER	CONTACT AP Intego Insurance Group, LLC					
AP INTEGO INSURANCE GROUP, LLC	PHONE 999 290 2020 FAX					
375 Woodcliff Dr.	(A/C, No, Ext): 000-203-2939 (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS; certs@apintego.com					
Suite 103	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
Fairport NY 14450	INSURER A: Seguoia Insurance Company 22985					
INSURED						
Child's Play Occupational Therapy Services, PC	INSURER B:					
3687 Mt Diablo Blvd	INSURER C:					
Suite 100	INSURER D:					
	INSURER E :					
Lafayette CA 94549	INSURER F;					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAINDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	NOF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE DED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM					
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR WYD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS					
GENERAL LIABILITY	EACH OCCURRENCE S					
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$					
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	MED EXP (Any one person) \$					
333	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$					
	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$					
CENII ACCRECATE LIMIT ADDI IES DED:						
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$					
POLICY JECT LOC  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT					
	(Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$					
ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE c					
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS	(Per accident)					
	\$					
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	EACH OCCURRENCE \$					
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	AGGREGATE \$					
DED RETENTION\$	S					
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER					
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE TOWN OW C1214548	06/10/2022 06/10/2023 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000					
A OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000					
If yes, describe under	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT   \$ 1,000,000					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	E.E. BIOLING TOURS TO MAKE TO SHOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule, if more space is required)					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION					
Proof of Coverage	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
	844A					
	- 171. Date					

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.